ATTORNEY DOCK	ET: 063170.2607	03-16-	2004		Sheet 1 of 1
FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92				U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCI Trademark Office
	norable Commissioner of Pa. ss of Conveying Party(ies) IND	<u>102694</u>	2. Name and Address of a	iginal documents or copy	thereof.
Computer As: Associates Plaz Individual Citizer Additional name(sociates International, Inc., a, Islandia, New York 11749 nship: <u>3 \ 2 -</u> (s) of conveying party(ies) attack <u>(s)</u> No	One Computer	 Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: 	Computer Associates Th One Computer Associate Islandia New York 11749	
X Assign Securit Other Execution Date: Feb	ment Merg y Agreement Chan ruary 24, 2004	er ge of Name	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?	Yes	X No
4. Application numb If this document	ber(s) or patent number(s): is being filed together with a new	w application, the exe	cution date of the application	on is:	
А.			B. Patent No.(s): U.S. 6,269,447B1: and Additional Number		1; 6,304,262B1; X No
 Name and address document should 	s of party to whom corresponder	nce concerning	6. Total number of applic	ation and patents involved	l: Four
Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State:	Terry J. Stalford	600	8. Deposit Account Numb	o be charged to deposit act	
		DO NOT USE T		y of this page if paying by	deposit account)
document. Terry J. 39,:	knowledge and belief, the forego Stalford 522 Sig	nature	al number of pages includir	March 9,2 Date	_
OMB No. 0651-0011	(exp. 4/94)	Do not detach t	his portion		
	recorded with required cover sh Ma 000010 6253337 160.00 0P		ecordation Services for Patents 1450	OPR/FINANC	12 M
Public burden reporting reviewing the docume burden estimate to the	ng for this sample cover sheet i ent and gathering the data neede e U.S. Patent and Trademark C t and Budget, Paperwork Reduc	ed, and completing an Office, Office of Information of the second s	nd reviewing the sample commution Systems, PK2-100	ocument to be recorded, in over sheet. Send commer 0C, Washington, D.C. 2	ncluding time for

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, COMPUTER ASSOCIATES INTERNATIONAL, INC.

(hereafter "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, having an address of One Computer Associates Plaza, Islandia, New York 11749, is the owner of the patents set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and the inventions described and claimed therein (hereafter the "Patent Property"); and

WHEREAS, COMPUTER ASSOCIATES THINK, INC. (hereafter "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having an address of One Computer Associates Plaza, Islandia, New York 11749, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, all its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property, as well as all provisionals, continuations, divisions, and continuations-in-part of said Patent Property, and all reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such Patent Property may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 015065 FRAME: 0345

DAL01:781009.1

Assignor also assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in said Patent Property throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said Patent Property in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to register said Patent Property in appropriate registries; and Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

Assignor also assigns unto Assignee all claims for damages by reason of infringement prior to the assignment date of the Patent Property throughout the world, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor also will communicate to Assignee any facts known to it respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Patent Property in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed on the dates and in the capacities shown below.

COMPUTER ASSOCIATES INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By: Steven M. Woghin

Its: Senior Vice President and General Counsel

Date: February 24, 2004

COMPUTER ASSOCIATES THINK, INC.

ne By Anne M. Jones

Its: Secretary

Date: February 24, 2004

DAL01:781009.1

STATE OF NEW YORK § COUNTY OF SUFFOLK §

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public on this day personally appeared Steven M. Woghin, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of the said COMPUTER ASSOCIATES INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, and that he had executed the same as the act of such corporation for the purpose and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office this	24 day of	Februar	<u>/</u> , 2004.
---------------------------------------------	-----------	---------	------------------

Lisa M. Grosso Notary Public State of New York No. 01GR6068844 Qualified in Suffolk County Commission Expires January 14, 2004

Notary Public in and for the State of <u>NEW VORK</u>

STATE OF	NEW YORK	 §
COUNTY O	F SUFFOLK	 § §

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public on this day personally appeared Anne M. Jones, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of the said COMPUTER ASSOCIATES THINK; INC., a Delaware corporation, and that he had executed the same as the act of such corporation for the purpose and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office, this 24th day of February, 2004.

Lisa M. Grosso Notary Public State of New York No. 01GR6068844 Qualified in Suffolk County Commission Expires January 14, 20<u>0</u>0

Notary Public in and for the State of <u>NEW YORK</u>

DAL01:781010.1

<	
HIBIT	
EX	

ISSUED PATENTS

BB Docket No.	3B Docket No. CA Docket No. Patent No.	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
063170.2603	20000312	US 6,253,337B1	June 26, 2001	Information Security Analysis System
063170.2607	20000313	US 6,304,262 B1	October 16, 2001	Information Security Analysis System
063170.2616	20000314	US 6,269,447 B1	July 31, 2001	Information Security Analysis System
063170.2617	20000313-CON US 6,549,208	B1	April 15, 2003	Information Security Analysis System

PATENT REEL: 015065 FRAME: 0349

ı

RECORDED: 03/12/2004

ı,